

Adam Burns Corporate Counsel 1055 Washington Boulevard, 7th Floor Stamford, CT, 06901

T: 203.883.7797 aburns@criusenergy.com

June 9, 2016

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Petition to Reduce Bond Level for TriEagle Energy LP

A-2010-2180376

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's ("Commission") Final Order entered on July 24, 2014 ("July 24 Order"), in Docket No. M-2013-2393141, Public Utility Commission Bonding/Security Requirements for Electric Generation Suppliers, TriEagle Energy LP ("TriEagle Energy") hereby respectfully requests that its bonding requirements be reduced from 10% to 5% of its most recent twelve months of revenue. As set forth in the July 24 Order, TriEagle Energy has enclosed the following documents for filing with the Commission in support of this petition:

- (1) Attachment A, which is a gross receipts spreadsheet for the sale of electricity to retail customers in Pennsylvania showing each month's gross receipts for the most recent four quarters;
- (2) Attachment B, which are the a Tax Status Letters of Good Standing from the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue; and
- (3) Attachment C, which are the available Alternative Energy Portfolio Standards ("AEPS") compliance data from the most recent twelve months;

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$350 made payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to cover the requisite filing fee for this petition.

RECEIVED

JUN 9 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

TriEagle Energy respectfully requests that the Commission grant confidential treatment of this petition, and the attached documents. It is TriEagle Energy's position that the information contained in these documents is of a proprietary and/or confidential nature. TriEagle Energy respectfully requests that the Commission treat these documents as confidential, place them under seal, and prevent public disclosure.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions regarding this filing by phone at (203) 883-7797, or email at aburns@criusenergy.com.

Sincerely,

Adam Burns, Esq.

Corporate Counsel for TriEagle Energy LP

ATTACHMENT A

Gross Receipts Spreadsheet

RECEIVED

JUN 9 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

ATTACHMENT B

Letter of Good Standing



JUN 9 2016

FA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

ATTACHMENT C

AEPS Compliance Data

RECEIVED

JUN 9 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIONSECRETARY'S BUREAU

I, Adam Burns, Corporate Counsel for TriEagle Energy LP, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Dated: June 9, 2016

Signed:

Adam Burns

RECEIVED

JUN 9 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

On this the 9th day of June 2016, I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the request to modify its security requirement within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an Electric Generation Supplier and all **non-confidential** attachments have been served as a hardcopy upon the following via first class mail in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54:

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 1102 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Duquesne Light Company Regulatory Affairs 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

PPL Electric Utilities
Legal Department
Attn: Paul Russell
827 Hausman Road
Allentown, PA 18104-9392

UGI Utilities, Inc.

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power Legal Department 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

First Energy Corporation Legal Department 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19612

PECO Energy Company Manager Energy Acquisition 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

RECEIVED

JUN 9 2016

Attn: Rates Department-Choice Coordinator

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

2525 N.12th Street, Suite 360 P.O. Box 12677 Reading, PA 16912-2677

Dated: June 9, 2016

Signed: 4

Adam Burns



ORIGIN ID: JSDA (203) 663-508 LEGAL DEPARTMENT CRIUS ENERGY 1055 WASHINGTON BLVD 7TH FLR.

400 NORTH STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17120

STAMFORD, CT 06901 UNITED STATES US

2ND FLOOR

(203) 663-5089

7764 8514 9913

FRI - 10 JUN 10:30A **PRIORITY OVERNIGHT** 17120

MDT

(717) 772-7777 INV. PO

REF

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Fedex.

SHIP DATE: 09JUN16 ACTWGT: 0.50 LB CAD: 105322594/INET3730

BILL SENDER

After printing this label:

- Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
- Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide